

ARBT CASE NO. 13/18
DSM SUGAR ASMOLI VS HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM
CORPORATION LTD.

11.07.2019

Present: Sh. Nikhil Mehra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Ravi Rai proxy for Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel
for respondent, files an application U/O 7, Rule 11 CPC on
the ground of lacking territorial jurisdiction, copy is given. To come up
on 14.11.2019 for disposal of the application. Petitioner may file reply
thereto, with copy to Sh. Rai, against receipt, who is ordered to file reply
to the petition with copy to Sh. Mehra in advance and against receipt.
Application shall be decided first.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.07.2019