

ARBTN CASES 19/20
DSM SUGAR ASMOLI
Vs.
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

11.10.2022

Present : Mr. Nikhil Mehra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for the respondents.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has filed a judgment in support of his contention.

Since none has appeared for the respondent, let the matter be listed for purpose fixed on **24.01.2023**. Date given at request of counsel for petitioner.

At this stage, Mr. Ravi Rai, Ld. Counsel for respondent appeared before the Court. He has been apprised the proceedings and next date of hearing.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.10.2022