

ARBTN CASES 19/20
DSM SUGAR ASMOLI
Vs.
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

02.05.2023

Present : Mr. Nand Kishore, Proxy counsel for petitioner.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the petitioner for
want of main counsel to address the arguments.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **06.09.2023**.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.05.2023