

**ARBTN CASES 19/20**  
**DSM SUGAR ASMOLI**  
**Vs.**  
**HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.**

06.09.2023

Present :     None for petitioner.  
              Ms. Sana Khan, Proxy counsel for respondent.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the respondent for addressing the arguments citing personal difficulty of the main counsel.

Since none has appeared for the petitioner as well, let the matter be listed for purpose fixed on **18.01.2024**.

**At 12:10 p.m.**

At this stage, Mr. Nikhil Mehra, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has appeared before the Court. He is apprised about the proceedings as well as next date of hearing.

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.09.2023