

ARBTN CASES 19/20
DSM SUGAR ASMOLI
Vs.
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

29.07.2024

Present : Mr. Nikhil Mehra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
(Joined through VC).
Mr. Raja Kumar, Proxy counsel for respondent.
(Joined through VC).

Adjournment sought on behalf of the respondent for want of the main counsel since he is busy in another Court.

Not opposed.

Request considered and allowed.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **26.09.2024**.

(Dr. Surender Mohit Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/29.07.2024