

ARBTN CASES 19/20
DSM SUGAR ASMOLI
Vs.
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

12.12.2024

Present : Mr. Nikhil Mehra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Ravi Rai, Ld. Counsel for respondent. *(Joined through VC)*

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that he is not well today.

Not opposed.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **03.01.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.12.2024