

**ARBTN CASES 19/20**  
**DSM SUGAR ASMOLI**  
**Vs.**  
**HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.**

11.02.2025

Present : Mr. Nikhil Mehra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Mr. Ravi Rai, Ms. Shipli Singh and Mr. Shivesh  
Shukla, Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **19.03.2025**.

Ld. Counsels for both the parties seek liberty to file the written submissions. Let the same be filed within two weeks from today with advance copy to each other.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/11.02.2025