

ARBTN CASES 19/20
DSM SUGAR ASMOLI Vs. HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM
CORPORATION LTD.

19.05.2025

Present: Sh. Pradeep Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
appellant through VC.
Sh. Ravi Rai, Ld. Counsel for the respondent
through VC.

The matter is fixed for arguments.

At the request of Ld. Proxy Counsel for the appellant,
put up for further arguments on **09.07.2025 at 12:00 noon.**

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/19.05.2025