

ARBTN CASES 19/20
DSM SUGAR ASMOLI
Vs.
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

12.08.2025

Present : Mr. Nikhil Mehra, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Ravi Rai, Ld. Counsel for respondent. (Joined
through VC)

Ld. Counsel for appellant seeks some more time to
file and upload the citations. Copy of the same already supplied
to Ld. Counsel for respondent.

Put up for purpose fixed on **24.09.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/12.08.2025