

ARBTN CASES 19/20
DSM SUGAR ASMOLI
Vs.
HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPORATION LTD.

24.09.2025

Present : Mr. Madhav Jaswal, Ld. Proxy counsel for
petitioner. (Joined through VC)
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for
respondent. (Joined through VC)

Pass-over sought by Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

However, adjournment sought by Ld. Proxy counsel
for respondent on the ground of non-availability of the main
counsel.

At request, put up for purpose fixed on **04.12.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.09.2025